

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	TPS Enterprises BASIS OF Newton,IL			Warner Press Chantilly, VA		"05-"06 Contractor COPY THIS Orange Ct, FL	
		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	ELECTRIC PREPRESS:							
....(a)....	Output from electronic file....per page/per color....	45	0.85	38.25	1.00	45.00	1.00	45.00
....(b)....	System Timework.....per hour....	6	45.00	270.00	25.00	150.00	23.00	138.00
II.	DUPLICATING/PRINTING, COLLATING, STITCH- ING, PACKING & DISTRIBUTION OF TEXT AND COVER:			0.00		0.00		0.00
.....(A)..	Leaves duplicating/printing one side in black ink: Makeready and/or Setup			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	Format A.....	2	7.70	15.40	10.00	20.00	5.00	10.00
(2)	Format B.....	1	7.70	7.70	10.00	10.00	5.25	5.25
(3)	Format C.....	0	7.70	0.00	10.00	0.00	5.50	0.00
	Running Per 100 copies			0.00		0.00		0.00
(4)	Format A.....	336	0.12	41.33	4.00	1,344.00	2.00	672.00
(5)	Format B.....	168	0.12	20.66	4.00	672.00	2.10	352.80
(6)	Format C.....	0	0.12	0.00	6.00	0.00	2.30	0.00
(B)	Leaves duplicating/printg face & back/blk. Ink Makeready and/or Setup			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	Format A.....	2	7.70	15.40	10.00	20.00	10.00	20.00
(2)	Format B.....	1	7.70	7.70	10.00	10.00	10.25	10.25
(3)	Format C.....	0	7.70	0.00	10.00	0.00	10.50	0.00
	Running Per 100 copies			0.00		0.00		0.00
(4)	Format A.....	336	0.12	41.33	8.00	2,688.00	4.00	1,344.00
(5)	Format B.....	168	0.12	20.66	8.00	1,344.00	4.20	705.60
(6)	Format C.....	0	0.12	0.00	15.00	0.00	4.60	0.00
....(C)....	Each additional color-per color, per side: Makeready and/or Setup			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	Format A.....	0	25.00	0.00	10.00	0.00	15.00	0.00
(2)	Format B.....	0	25.00	0.00	10.00	0.00	15.00	0.00
(3)	Format C.....	0	25.00	0.00	10.00	0.00	15.00	0.00
	Running Per 100 copies			0.00		0.00		0.00
(4)	Format A.....	0	0.21	0.00	10.00	0.00	2.50	0.00
(5)	Format B.....	0	0.21	0.00	10.00	0.00	2.50	0.00
(6)	Format C.....	0	0.21	0.00	10.00	0.00	2.50	0.00
..(D)	COPYING (xerographic):			0.00		0.00		0.00
.....(1)	216 x 279MM (8 1/2 x 11").....per image side, per copy.....	47052	0.02	846.94	0.02	1,129.25	0.03	1,176.30
.....(2)	216 x 356mm (8-1/2 x 14")...per images side, per copy.....	2614	0.03	65.35	0.03	83.65	0.03	78.42
(3)	279 x 432 mm(11 x 17")...per imaged side,.. per copy.....	2614	0.03	67.96	0.05	130.70	0.04	91.49
III	PAPER (Per 100 Leaves):			0.00		0.00		0.00
.....(a)	White Writing (75 g/m2 (20-lb).....	262	0.66	172.92	0.75	196.50	0.80	209.60
.....(b)	White Plain Copier (Xerographic)(75 g/m2(65-lb)..	68	0.66	44.88	0.70	47.60	0.75	51.00
.....(c)	White Vellum Finish Cover (175 g/m2 (65-lb).....	157	3.01	472.57	2.00	314.00	1.75	274.75
.....(d)	Colored Vellum Finish Cover (175 g/m2 (65-lb)....	5	3.04	15.20	2.60	13.00	1.80	9.00
.....(e)	White Index (200 g/m2 (110 lb.).....	5	2.95	14.75	2.20	11.00	2.40	12.00
.....(f)	Colored Index (200 g/m2 (110 lb).....	5	3.25	16.25	2.90	14.50	2.50	12.50
... (g)	White Carbonless (CF or CB) 50-55 g/m2 (13-15 lb).....	6	5.21	31.26	3.40	20.40	3.65	21.90
.....(h)	Colored Carbonless (CF or CB) 50-55 g/m2 (13-15 lb).....	5	3.98	19.90	3.40	17.00	3.65	18.25
.....(i)	White Carbonless (CFB) 50-65 g/m2 (13-17 lb)....	5	6.21	31.05	3.40	17.00	4.10	20.50
(j)	Colored Carbonless (CFB) 50-65 g/m2 (13-17 lb).	5	6.26	31.30	3.40	17.00	4.10	20.50

Program No P2248-S Term 09/01/06 To 08/31/07(8/31/11)
 TITLE: SHORT RUN PRINTING

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	TPS Enterprises Newton, IL		Warner Press Chantilly, VA		"05-"06 Contractor Orange Ct, FL		
		BASIS OF AWARD	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
IV	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a)	Shrink film packaging.....per package.....	0	0.22	0.00	0.50	0.00	0.20	0.00
(b)	Velo binding of suitable capacity (including punching and fasteners).....per 100 copies.....	0	75.00	0.00	99.00	0.00	99.00	0.00
(c)	Folding Pamphlets.....per 100 folds.....	0	2.23	0.00	50.00	0.00	5.00	0.00
(d)	Drilling (each run).....per 100 leaves.....	523	0.02	10.46	1.25	653.75	1.75	915.25
(e)	Insert Government furnished materials covers and/or fold-ins into contractor produced materialper 100 leaves.....	0	22.64	0.00	15.00	0.00	8.00	0.00
(f)	Inserting Slipsheets.....per 100 sheets.....	1	NC	0.00	10.00	10.00	2.00	2.00
(g)	Seal-O-Matic (wafer) or similar sealing.....per 100 copies.....	0	9.96	0.00	4.00	0.00	4.00	0.00
(h)	Collating multiple part forms into sets (including edge bonding of carbonless sets).....per 100 leaves.....	0	2.50	0.00	3.00	0.00	2.00	0.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			2,319.22		8,978.35		6216.36
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	23.19	1.00%	89.78	0.00%	0.00
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			2,296.03		8,888.57		6216.36
				AWARDED				